ECA F Valve Sizing Program 072921
Easytork is the sole warrantor of this product and
is NOT affiliated or endorsed by Fisher, or any
other Emerson Process Management Company
Table of Contents Page
Valve Sizing Program 1
Download 2
Example 1 7

Breakout Torque (Lbf in)
1 4140 1.8 500 270 986
ECA-F Sizing & Order Code
No Safety Factor Included (1)
Min PSI Required (3)
Available
Actuator
Max PSI
Allowed (2)
DA
Sizing
FS
Sizing Order Code
ECA-07 240.0 psi 58.6 psi 88.1 psi ECA-07-F-1-11-1
ECA-10 118.7 psi 29.0 psi 43.8 psi ECA-10-F-1-11-1
ECA-12 53.5 psi 13.1 psi 19.4 psi ECA-12-F-1-11-1
Note (1): Calculated with actuator actual output torque and Valve Information.
Note (2): Decrease air pressure to actuator for additional safety factor (for more threshold below valve MAST).
Note (3): Increase air pressure to actuator for additional safety factor (for more actuator torque to valve).
The minimum air supply needed by the
actuator for double-acting and fail-safe
sizing, respectively, to generate torque
equal to the breakout torque.
There is no safety factor in these
figures. In this example, ECA-07 at 58.6
PSI will generate 986 in-lb of double-
acting torque, while ECA-10 at 43.8 PSI
will generate 986 in-lb of fail-safe
torque.
Increasing air pressure by X% will
increase actuator torque by the equal
%. For example, a 50% increase of air
pressure to ECA-10 (43.8 to 65.7 PSI)
will increase fail-safe torque by 50%
(986 to 1479 in-lb), while 25% increase
of air pressure to ECA-07 (58.6 to 73.25
PSI) will increase double-acting torque
by 25% (986 to 1233 in-lb).
Based on publically available data. Easytork is the sole warrantor of this product and is NOT
affiliated or endorsed by Fisher, or any other Emerson Process Management Company.
Valve Sizing Program – Example 1
8
Example 1
Valve Information
Shaft
Diameter,
Inches
Maximum
Allowable
Torque,
Lbf in A B
Δpshutoff
(psi)
Calculated
Breakout Torque (Lbf in)
3/4 2120 0.1 380 285 408.5
ECA-F Sizing & Order Code
No Safety Factor Included (1)
Min PSI Required (3)
Available
Actuator
Max PSI
Allowed (2)
DA
Sizing
FS
Sizing Order Code
ECA-07 122.9 psi 24.3 psi 36.5 psi ECA-07-F-3/4-11-1
ECA-10 60.8 psi 12.0 psi 18.1 psi ECA-10-F-3/4-11-1
Note (1): Calculated with actuator actual output torque and Valve Information.
Note (2): Decrease air pressure to actuator for additional safety factor (for more threshold below valve MAST).
Note (3): Increase air pressure to actuator for additional safety factor (for more actuator torque to valve).
4” V200, Composition Seal,